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Whole Numbers 
Skill 5 - 3D 

Round Whole Numbers 
 
Look at the digit to the right of the place you want to round. If the digit to the right is 5 or greater, 
round up.  If the digit to the right is less than 5, round down. 

1.  2,256,325 answer: 2,000,000 2.  3,450,228 answer: 3,500,000 

3.  4,377,389 answer: 4,380,000 4.  5,559,399 answer: 5,559,000 

Begin here with problem number 1. Round each number to the place of the underlined digit. 

1.  2,432,208  2.  4,553,334  

3.  7,819,792  4.  6,586,500  

5.  3,685,479  6.  6,809,412  

7.  7,544,845  8.  8,199,550  

9.  19,742,805  10.  5,436,434  

11.  3,436,753  12.  11,264,455  

13.  71,555,414  14.  23,638,255  

15.  15,800,825  16.  65,356,899  

17.  3,684,525  18. 38,136,225  

19.  75,234,643  20.  18,455,688  

21.  53,950,879 
Answer: 
54,000,000 

Help: 53,950,879 When the underlined digit is 9 and the digit to the right 
is 5 or greater the 9 becomes a zero and you add 1 to the digit to the left. 

22.  5,295,454  23.  8,202,584  

24.  17,450,581  25.  35,357,001  

26.  1,215,601  27.  6,586,000  

28.  88,450,259  29.  96,603,548  

30.  66,728,112  31.  1,745,249  

32.  9,737,983  33.  63,658,092  

34.  8,564,623  35. 8,583,555  

36.  7,329,514  37.  78,409,919  
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Answer Key 
Skill 5 - 3D 

Round Whole Numbers 
 
Look at the digit to the right of the place you want to round. If the digit to the right is 5 or greater, 
round up.  If the digit to the right is less than 5, round down. 

1.  2,256,325 answer: 2,000,000 2.  3,450,228 answer: 3,500,000 

3.  4,377,389 answer: 4,380,000 4.  5,559,399 answer: 5,559,000 

Begin here with problem number 1. Round each number to the place of the underlined digit. 

1.  2,432,208 2,000,000 2.  4,553,334 4,600,000 

3.  7,819,792 7,800,000 4.  6,586,500 6,590,000 

5.  3,685,479 3,685,000 6.  6,809,412 6,800,000 

7.  7,544,845 7,540,000 8.  8,199,550 8,199,600 

9.  19,742,805 19,743,000 10.  5,436,434 5,440,000 

11.  3,436,753 3,437,000 12.  11,264,455 11,264,500 

13.  71,555,414 71,560,000 14.  23,638,255 23,600,000 

15.  15,800,825 15,800,800 16.  65,356,899 65,400,000 

17.  3,684,525 3,684,500 18. 38,136,225 38,136,000 

19.  75,234,643 75,230,000 20.  18,455,688 18,456,000 

21.  53,950,879 
Answer: 
54,000,000 

Help: 53,950,879 When the underlined digit is 9 and the digit to the right 
is 5 or greater the 9 becomes a zero and you add 1 to the digit to the left. 

22.  5,295,454 5,300,000 23.  8,202,584 8,203,000 

24.  17,450,581 17,450,600 25.  35,357,001 35,400,000 

26.  1,215,601 1,216,000 27.  6,586,000 6,590,000 

28.  88,450,259 88,450,300 29.  96,603,548 96,600,000 

30.  66,728,112 66,730,000 31.  1,745,249 1,745,200 

32.  9,737,983 9,738,000 33.  63,658,092 63,700,000 

34.  8,564,623 8,560,000 35. 8,583,555 8,583,600 

36.  7,329,514 7,330,000 37.  78,409,919 78,400,000 
Copyright © FreeMathProgram.com All rights reserved. 

 


